
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE- 1 
No. MUP-17-001 

COLUMBIA LEGAL SERVICES 
Institutions Project 

101 Yesler Way, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA   98104 

(206) 464-0838 
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 
In the Matter of the Appeal of:   ) Hearing Examiner File No.: 
      )  MUP-17-001 
END PRISION INDUSTRIAL   )   
COMPLEX, et al.,     ) DCI Reference: 
      ) 3020845 
From a decision by the Director,   ) 
Department Of Construction and   ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Inspections, on a Master Use Permit  ) 
      )  
____________________________________) 
 
 I, Maureen Janega, declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of 

Washington, that I am a citizen of the United States, a resident of the State of Washington, and 

over the age of eighteen. I hereby declare as follows: 

1. I certify that on March 24, 2017, I electronically filed a copy of the following 

documents:  

 Appellants’ Reply in Support of Motion for Reconsideration;  
 Declaration of Knoll Lowney in Support of Appellants’ Motion for Reconsideration; 
 Certificate of Service for the above 

 
with the Office of the Hearing Examiner for the City of Seattle using its e-filing system. 

2. I further certify that on March 24, 2017, a copy of these same documents were 

served on the following parties to this case via their email addresses as listed below: 
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 Appellant: 
 EPIC & Others, endingthepic@gmailcom  

 Attorneys for Appellant: 
 
 Knoll Lowney, knoll@igc.org 
 Claire E. Tonry, clairet@igc.org 
 Meredith Crafton, meredithc@igc.org 
 Katherine Brennan, katherineb@igc.org 
 Jessie Sherwood, Jessie.c.sherwood@gmail.com 
 Office of Smith-Lowney, office_smith-lowney@igc.org 
 
 Applicant: 

 Patrick Donnelly for King County, pdonnelly@integrusarch.com 

 Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections: 
 
 Tami Garrett, Tami.Garrett@seattle.gov 
 
 Attorneys for Property Owner, King County: 
 
 Cristy J. Craig, Cristy.Craig@kingcounty.gov 
 Monica Erickson, Monica.Erickson@kingcounty.gov 
  
 Attorneys for Applicant, McCullough Hill Leary PS: 

 John McCullough, jack@mhseattle.com 
 Courtney Kaylor, courtney@mhseattle.com 
 Laura Counley, lcounley@mhseattle.com 
 
 Attorney for Respondent, Seattle Dept. of Construction & Inspections: 
 
 Liza Anderson, Assistant City Attorney, liza.anderson@seattle.gov 
 Alicia Reise, Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov 
 
  DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 24th day of March, 2017. 
 
 
 
       ____________________________________ 
       MAUREEN JANEGA, Paralegal 


