1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6		HE HEARING EXAMINER	
7	FOR TH	IE CITY OF SEATTLE	
8	In the Matter of the Appeal of:	Hearing Examiner File No.:MUP-17-001	
9	END PRISION INDUSTRIAL)	
10	COMPLEX, et al.,	DCI Reference: 3020845	
11	From a decision by the Director,)	
	Department Of Construction and) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
12	Inspections, on a Master Use Permit)	
13)	
13)	
14	I, Maureen Janega, declare under	penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of	
15	Washington, that I am a citizen of the Un	ited States, a resident of the State of Washington, and	
16	over the age of eighteen. I hereby declare	e as follows:	
17	1. I certify that on March 24,	, 2017, I electronically filed a copy of the following	
18			
19	documents:		
20		of Motion for Reconsideration;	
21	 Declaration of Knoll Lowney Certificate of Service for the a 	in Support of Appellants' Motion for Reconsideration; above	
22	with the Office of the Hearing Examiner for the City of Seattle using its e-filing system.		
23	2. I further certify that on March 24, 2017, a copy of these same documents were		
24	served on the following parties to this case via their email addresses as listed below:		
25			
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE- 1 No. MUP-17-001	COLUMBIA LEGAL SERVICES Institutions Project 101 Yesler Way, Suite 300 Seattle, WA 98104	

(206) 464-0838

1	Appellant: EPIC & Others, endingthepic@gmailcom	
2	Attorneys for Appellant:	
3	Knoll Lowney, knoll@igc.org	
4	Claire E. Tonry, <u>clairet@igc.org</u> Meredith Crafton, <u>meredithc@igc.org</u>	
5	Katherine Brennan, katherineb@igc.org	
6	Jessie Sherwood, <u>Jessie.c.sherwood@gmail.com</u> Office of Smith-Lowney, <u>office_smith-lowney@igc.org</u>	
7	Applicant:	
8	Patrick Donnelly for King County, pdonnelly@integrusarch.com	
9	Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections:	
10	Tami Garrett, Tami.Garrett@seattle.gov	
11	Attorneys for Property Owner, King County:	
12 13	Cristy J. Craig, <u>Cristy.Craig@kingcounty.gov</u> Monica Erickson, <u>Monica.Erickson@kingcounty.gov</u>	
14	Attorneys for Applicant, McCullough Hill Leary PS:	
15 16	John McCullough, jack@mhseattle.com Courtney Kaylor, courtney@mhseattle.com Laura Counley, lcounley@mhseattle.com	
17	Attorney for Respondent, Seattle Dept. of Construction & Inspections:	
18 19	Liza Anderson, Assistant City Attorney, <u>liza.anderson@seattle.gov</u> Alicia Reise, <u>Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov</u>	
20	DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 24 th day of March, 2017.	
21		
22		
23	MAUREEN JANEGA, Paralegal	
24		
25		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE- 2 No. MUP-17-001 COLUMBIA LEGAL SERVICES Institutions Project 101 Yesler Way, Suite 300 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 464-0838